# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Andrew Allard		12/30/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Planet Out, Inc.	
Street Address:	1355 Sansome Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634582	KLEPTOMANIAC
Registration Number:	2417547	PLANETOUT
Registration Number:	2722974	GAY.COM
Registration Number:	2774332	ONLINE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2294940	GAY.NET
Registration Number:	2045005	PLANETOUT
Registration Number:	1880544	OUT & ABOUT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)217-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.434.1600

Email: trademark@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Rice Nemerovski Canady Falk & Rak

3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Carole F. Barrett

**REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0205** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900123641

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4024		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15320.32	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett	
Signature:	/CFB_dch/	
Date:	12/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Allard Release of Security Interest 081230#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 12/30/2008** 

W03 122908-153200001/1542296/v1

Karen Magee
Chief Executive Officer
PlanetOut Inc.
1355 Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Dear Karen:

In connection with that certain Securities Purchase Agreement between PlanetOut Inc. and Peter Andrew Allard, dated May 25, 2004, the related Senior Subordinated Promissory Note in the amount of \$5,000,000 (the "Note") and the related Security Agreement of the same date, I am writing to acknowledge and confirm that I had received the payment in full on or about October 20, 2004 and had released any and all security interests securing the obligations under the Note. I hereby authorize PlanetOut to make any filings necessary in connection with the release of such security interest, including with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or under UCC in any applicable jurisdiction.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
Pite Conclusions

Peter Andrew Allard

Dated: December \_\_\_\_\_, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0207